Chariton Valley Transportation Planning Affiliation

308 North 12th Street Centerville, Iowa 52544 641-437-4359 — phone 641-895-8812 Nichole Cell

www.cvpdcog.com

Email: nmoore@charitonvalleyplanninng.com



RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE FINAL FY 2024-2027 CVTPA TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PLAN (TIP) – RPA 17

WHEREAS, governmental bodies in the seven county region have established the Chariton Valley Transportation Planning Affiliation (CVTPA-RPA 17); and

WHEREAS, the Chariton Valley Transportation Planning Affiliation was organized by the seven-county (7) region to fulfill the requirements of the FAST ACT and IIJA and subsequent legislation by granting greater public participation in the planning and programming of transportation projects; and

WHEREAS, the Chariton Valley Transportation Planning Affiliation has developed a FINAL Transportation Improvement Plan for FY 2024-2027; and

WHEREAS, the Federal Highway Administration makes funds available for the purpose of carrying out the transportation planning process and the Federal Transit Administration provides a portion of funds for transit planning;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CHARITON VALLEY TRANSPORTATION PLANNING AFFILIATION.

- 1. To adopt the FINAL FY 2024-2027 Transportation Improvement Plan (TIP)
- 2. To authorize CVPD to file all necessary work program documents required by U.S. DOT and Iowa DOT and to sign all necessary work program documents and grant agreements.

Considered on this	day of		, 2023 in Appanoose County, IA.		
It was moved byadopted by the Technical	Advisory Commi	_ and seconded by _ ttee. The motion <u>Pa</u>	assed/Failed.	the Resolution be	
		Technical Advis	Advisory Chairperson – CVTPA		
It was moved by be adopted by the Policy I				the Resolution	
		Policy Board Chairperson -CVTPA			
Acknowledgment:Nichole L. Moore					